successor Trustee shall cause such notice to be mailed at the expense of the City. 

(e) Any Trustee appointed under the provisions of this Section in succession to 

the Trustee shall be a trust company, banking association or bank having the powers of a trust 

company, having a combined capital and surplus of at least Seventy Five Million Dollars 

($75,000,000), and subject to supervision or examination for federal or state authority.  If such bank, 

banking association or trust company publishes a report of condition at least annually, pursuant to 

law or to the requirements of any supervising or examining authority above referred to, then for the